# 503796108 04/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3842755

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CRAIG JOHNSON			07/31/2014		
GERARD LAGOS			07/28/2014		
JARED SHANHOLTZER			07/31/2014		
ALEX SWEENEY			07/31/2014		
DUANE FIER			07/31/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:		SEN CORPORATION			
Street Address:	100 FOURTH AVENUE NORTH				
City:	BAYPORT				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55003-1096				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-		
Property Type		Number	_		
Application Number:		14563060			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(612)305-1220			
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u			
• • •		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		6123051220 cberling@mrgiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		MUETING, RAASCH, & GEBHARDT			
correspondent Mame.		111 3RD AVE S - SUITE 350			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401			
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 450.16280101			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 450.16280101 KEVIN W. RAASCH			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 450.16280101 KEVIN W. RAASCH /Kevin W Raasch/			

source=Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-executed#page3.tif

Docket No. 450.16280160

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Craig Johnson, Gerard Lagos, Jared Shanholtzer, Alex Sweeney, and Duan Fier, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have been named as Inventors/Applicants in a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as follows:

### ANTI-SPUTTERING SILL SYSTEM AND METHOD

#### Filed: December 9, 2013

Application No.: 61/913,690

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Andersen Corporation ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 100 Fourth Avenue North, Bayport, MN 55003-1096 United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Andersen Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Craig Johnson Address: 24 Pheasant Lane North Oaks, MN 55127 Citizenship: US STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF On this 🔾 day of 2014, before me personally appeared Craig Johnson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses

and purposes therein set forth. stary Public

-/31/14

Date

REBECCA S. JOHNSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 

> PATENT REEL: 038357 FRAME: 0336

Page 2 of 3

Name: Gerard Lago Date Address: 1032 Montana Avenue West Saint Paul, MN 55117 Citizenship: US STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF 2014, before me personally appeared Gerard Lagos, to me known to On this day of be the person described in and who excepted the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. \*\*\*\* EBECCA S. JOHNSON Notary Public-Minnesota Wy Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 Notary Public 7-31-14 Jared Shanholtzer Date Name: Address: 8806 Spring View Way Woodbury, MN 55125 Citizenship: US STATE OF ) ) ss. COUNTY OF ) 2014, before me personally appeared Jared Shanholtzer, to me known On this day of to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

CRAA Notary Public

REBECCA S. JOHNSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 8 mmmmmmmmm

7 /28/2014

Assignment Application No.: 61/913,690 Filed: December 9, 2013 For: ANTI-SPUTTERING SILL SYSTEM AND METHOD

Name: Alex Sweeney

Address / 5018 Bald Eagle Avenue White Bear Lake, MN 55110

Citizenship: US NUM STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )

7/3//14 Date

On this 5 day of 2014, before me personally appeared Alex Sweeney, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Notary Public

Name: Duane Fier Address: 490 County View Road Hudson, WI 54016

Citizenship: US STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF

REBECCA S. JOHNSON NNNNNN Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

7/31/

On this daylof 2014, before me personally appeared Duane Fier, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NANANA EBECCA S. JOHNSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 AAAAAAA

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/22/2016**